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Teresa 
 
LoBue Nicasio 
 
Locascio Michelangelo 
 
(Locco) (Fasse) 
 
Lodaro Rosario 
 
Lodato Angela 
 

Crocifissa 
 

Francesca 
 

Francesco 
 

Giuseppe 
 
Loiacono Nicolo 
 
Loiretta Gregorio 
 
(Lollorita) Vito 
 
(Lombardini) Luigi 
 
Lombardino Fsco 
 
Lombardo Gppe 
 

Michela 
 

Sebastiano 

   53 
 
   50 
 
   34 
 
   52 
 
   52 
 
   46 
 
    6 
 
    6 
 
    6 
 
   50 
 
   53 
 
   49 
 
   15 
 
   12 
 
   12 
 
   12 
 
   12 
 
   12 
 
   44 
 
   40 
 
   17 
 
   21 
 
   17 
 
    9 
 
   54 
 
    8 



 
 
84 

 
 
 
Lombareto 
Sebastiano 
 
(Lomoli) Antonino 
 
Lorenzo Messina 
 
Lorino Giacomo 
 
Lorinoi Vite 
 
(Lorio) Nunzio 
 
Lotti Carmelo 
 
Louno Antonino 
 

Crone 
 

Rosa 
 

Salvatore 
 
(Louno) Ignazio 
 
Loverdi Vincenzo 
 
LoVito Casemiro 
 
LoVoi Anna 
 
Lritoni Vincenza 
 
Lubornone Calogero 
 
(Lucardo) Giuseppe 
 
Lucia Colette 
 
(Lucia) Rosalia 
 
Lucido Andrea 
 

Domenica 
 

Gaspare 
 

Leonardo 
 

(Liberte) 
 
(Luirdone) 
Domenico 

   53 
 
   41 
 
   21 
 
   41 
 
   37 
    
   13 
 
   43 
 
   27 
 
   27 
 
   27 
 
   27 
 
   27 
 
   28 
 
   16 
 
   27 
 
   24 
 
   26 
 
   48 
 
    6 
 
   35 
 
   47 
 
   11 
 
   11 
 
46,47 
 
   46 
 
   25 

Luizzi Gaspare 
 

Nicolo 
 
Lungaro Pasquale 
 
(Lungustia) Salvatore 
 
Lupo Nicolo 
 

Pane Guis 
 

Salvatore 
 

Vincenzo 
 
(Lupo) (Vincenzo) 
 
(Luriano) Antonino 
 

Salvatore 
 
Lusa Laura 
 
Lusco Giovanni 
 
Lutile Nicolo 
 
M___ (Rosario) 
 
M____dello (luca) 
 
Macaluso Giusseppe 
 
Maenza Antnina 
 

Calogero 
 
Maenza (Douisio) 
 

Maria 
 

Ugo 
 
Magenza Annia 
 
Maggio Gppe 
 

Rosalia 
 
(Magleoto) Salvatore 

    5 
 
    5 
 
   12 
 
   40 
 
   51 
 
   50 
 
   32 
 
   18 
 
   50 
 
   55 
 
   55 
 
   14 
 
   42 
 
   45 
 
   32 
 
   24 
 
   43 
 
   11 
 
   11 
 
   11 
 
   11 
 
   11 
 
   11 
 
   45 
 
   10 
 
   42 



 
 

85 

 
 
 
(Magusa) Maria 
 
Malezia Francesco 
 
Malla Calogero 
 

Giuseppe 
 
(Malla) Carmelo 
 
Manarese Antonino 
 

Gaetano 
 

(Gens) 
 
Mancusa Gaetano 
 
Mancuso Castrenzi 
 

Francesco 
 

Giuseppa 
 

Giuseppe 
 

Ninfa 
 

Nicolo 
 

Pietro 
 

Rosalia 
 
(Mandazzo) 
Calogero 
 
Mandino Angela 
 
Mandino Gaetano 
 

Paolo 
 
Mandis____ Luigi 
 
(Manfie) Emanuele 
 
(Mangiourli) 
(Militelle) 
 
Maniaci Costantino 
 
Manicchia Giuseppe 

   31 
 
   15 
 
   46 
 
   46 
 
   52 
 
    9 
 
    9 
 
    9 
 
   52 
 
   54 
 
   49 
 
   10 
 
   54 
 
   10 
 
   57 
 
   10 
 
   10 
 
   45 
 
   14 
 
   14 
 
   14 
 
   18 
 
   42 
 
    7 
 
    5 
 
    7 

Manicchia Sedura 
 
(Maniso) Giuseppe 
 

Paolo 
 
Mannino Gppe 
 
Mantesta Giuseppe 
 
Manzella Giuseppe 
 
Manzullo Giuseppe 
 
Marchello Caterina 
 
Marchese Antonio 
 

Vincenzo 
 
(Marchese) Marianna 
 
Marello Nicolo 
 
Margiotta Gppe 
 

Uzo 
 
Mariano Lorenzo 
 
Maringo Fco 
 
Marino Giovanni 
 
(Maro) Antonino 
 
Marsala Maria 
 
Martino Giuseppe 
 

Salvatore 
 
Martoiano Gppe 
 
Martorana Doratia 
 
(Marzullo) Goiv 
 
(Masilidi) 
(Michelangelo) 
 
(Massiligi) 
Michelangelo 

    7 
 
   13 
 
   13 
 
   45 
 
   46 
 
   53 
 
   29 
 
   49 
 
   47 
 
   47 
 
   47 
 
   57 
 
   41 
 
   41 
 
   39 
 
    7 
 
   57 
 
   54 
 
   36 
 
   56 
 
   40 
 
   41 
 
   15 
 
   54 
 
   45 
 
    7 



 
 
86 

 
 
 
Matassa Giuseppe 
 

Vincenzo 
 
Maurello Calogero 
 

Gaspare 
 

Silvestro 
 
Mazzara Francesca 
 
Mazzarito Pasquale 
 
Merlino Giuseppa 
 
Mesi Calogero 
 
Messina Fco 
 

Giocchino 
 

Gius 
 
Micele Gaspare 
 
(Micele) Giovanni 
 
Micelo Antonino 
 

Giovanni 
 

Maria 
 
Michele Naso 
 
Miciotto Diego 
 
(Mifione) Giovanni 
 
Migliore Caterina 
 

Isabella 
 

Vito 
 
Milazzo Calogero 
 
(Milazzo) 
(Filippo) 
 
Milione Mariano 

   11 
 
   11 
 
   25 
 
   23 
 
   23 
 
   18 
 
    9 
 
   38 
 
   40 
 
   19 
 
   20 
 
   22 
 
   29 
 
   34 
 
   34 
 
   34 
 
34,34 
 
   27 
 
   42 
 
    2 
 
    3 
 
    3 
  
    3 
 
   20 
 
   33 
 
    3 

Miosi Caterina 
 

Filippo 
 

Francesco 
 

Maria 
 

Michele 
 
(Misindino) Vincenzo 
 
Mistrella Antonino 
 

Beagio 
 
Mistretta Beagio 
 

(Leogiamt) 
 
Modica Alberto 
 

Amore 
 

Domenico 
 
Moldina Lib. 
 
Mo____lettaro Giovanni 
 
Monachella Gius. 
 
(Monati) Pietro 
 
Monreale Pietro 
 
Montalbano Angelo 
 

Francesco 
 

Giov. 
 
Montalbano Rosalia 
 

Vita 
 

Vito 
 
Montana Sebastiano 
 
(Montelbano) (Franc.) 

   14 
 
   14 
 
   14 
 
   14 
 
   14 
 
   28 
 
    7  
 
    6 
 
    7 
 
    7 
 
   43 
 
   39 
 
   51 
 
   45 
 
   24 
 
   47 
 
   56 
 
   47 
 
   12 
 
   41 
 
   31 
 
   11 
 
   47 
 
   13 
 
   50 
 
   56 



 
 

87 

 
 
 

(Montelbano) Michele 
 
(Montellaro) Maria 
 
Montoleone Fransesco 
 
Morici Giuseppe 
 
Morlettaro Antonino 
 
(Morreale) Giuseppe 
 

Mariano 
 
Mortellaro Antonino 
 
Moscarelli Angelo 
 

Giuseppa 
 
Moscarello Innocenzo 
 
Mouscarello Mario 
 
Mule Angiolo 
 

Antonino 
 

Beaggia 
 

Giovanni 
 

Maria Stella 
 

Michele 
 

Salvatore 
 
Musarello Calogero 
 
Muse Francesco 
 
(Musinini) Beagio 
 

L. Maria 
 

Mercurio 
 
Musso Antonino 
 

Giovanni 

   56 
 
   25 
 
   48 
 
    6 
 
   26 
 
   47 
 
   47 
 
   26 
 
   52 
 
   52 
 
   52 
 
    8 
 
   40 
 
12,13 
 
   25 
 
   40 
 
   48 
 
   48 
 
   13 
 
   53 
 
    6 
 
    6 
  
    6 
 
    6 
 
25,49 
 
   18 

Giuseppe 
 

Lorenzo 
 

Mariano 
 

Pantaleo 
 
Mustacchia Mattea 
 
Napoli Giovanni 
 

Gppe. Nunzio 
 

Maria 
 

Michele 
 

Vito 
 
Nastasi Commasi 
 
Navarra Giovanna 
 

Nicolo 
 

Rosaria 
 

Salvatore 
 

Ugo 
 
Nicolosi Antonino 
 
Niele Paolo 
 
Nigliaccio Salv 
 
Ninfa Folisi 
 
Nola Carmela 
 
(Nopi) ____ 
 
Noto Gregorio 
 
(Occhipinti) Antonina 
 

Salvatore 
 

Simone 

     25 
 
     18 
 
     49 
 
     36 
 
     31 
 
5,46,46 
 
      5 
 
     27 
 
      5 
  
      5 
 
     38 
 
     22 
 
     17 
 
     20 
 
     19 
 
     19 
 
     27 
 
     37 
 
     37 
 
     52 
 
     10 
 
     56 
 
     45 
 
     12 
 
     12 
 
     12 



 
 
88 

 
 
 

(Occhipinto) Calogero 
 
(Oglialoro) Giuseppe 
 
Oliveri Calogero 
 

Filippo 
 

Giuseppe 
 

Gppe 
 

Vita 
 

Vito 
 
(Onastelli) Gppe 
 
Onofrio Messina 
 
(Onorato) Giacomo 
 
(Orlandi) Angela 
 

Ciro 
 

Francesco 
 
Orlando Beagia 
 

Salvatore 
 
(Ortale) Calogero 
 

Gppo 
 

Maria 
 

Rosa 
 
(Paccurso) Michele 
 
Pace Antonino 
 
Pace Cris 
 

Gppe 
 

Salv 
 
(Pace) Francesco 

   11 
 
   44 
 
   38 
 
   36 
 
   37 
 
   45 
 
   37 
 
37,38 
 
    4 
 
   21 
 
   33 
 
    7 
 
    7 
 
    7 
 
    6 
 
   12 
 
    5 
 
    5 
 
    5 
 
    5 
 
   55 
 
   17 
 
   35 
 
   35 
 
   20 
 
   36 

(Pagano) Antonino 
 
Pagano Calogero 
 

Gerlando 
 

Giuseppe 
 

Mariano 
 
Pagoria Giorgio 
 
Palanella Giovan 
 
Palermo Antonina 
 

Antonino 
 

Giuseppa 
 
Palmeri Dom 
 

Giu___ 
 

Gppe 
 

Innoncenza 
 
Palmero (Orano) 
 
Palmisani Pietro 
 
Palneirano Giov 
 
Palte Nicasio 
 
Palunsano Giovanni 
 
Panzeca Vincenza 
 
Papa Salvatore 
 
Papalivata Vito 
 
Pappolioto Vito 
 
Parante (Ignotoe) 
 

Ignte. Gius. 
 
Parisi Calogera

      25 
 
23,23,23 
 
      25 
 
   23,23 
 
      23 
 
      54 
 
      44 
 
   14,22 
 
      21 
 
      22 
 
      47 
 
      31 
 
       4 
 
       7 
 
      20 
 
      57 
 
      54 
 
      43 
 
      42 
 
      50 
 
      56 
 
      45 
 
      54 
 
      47 
 
      46 
 
      21 



 
 

89 

 
 
 
Parisi Giroloma 
 

Salvatore 
 

Vincenzo 
 
(Parlopiviso) 
Maria 
 
Parrino Antonino 
 
Passafiume Fransco 
 
(Passantini) Giov. 
 
Patti Salvatore 
 
Pecoraro Vito 
 
Pennino Francesco 
 
Perrirone Anna 
 

Calogero 
 
Perrone (Teresa) 
 
Perruggia Santo 
 
Petrancosta Salv. 
 

Vincenzo 
 
(Pettusa) Antonino 
 
(Piaccorie) Vinc. 
 
Piazza Angela 
 

Antonina 
 

Nunzia 
 
Piazzo Leonarda 
 
Pietro Girolamo 
 
Pietro (Mattesi) 
 
Pirroldato 
Vincenzo 
 
Pisciotta Alessio 

   13 
 
   18 
 
    8 
 
   26 
 
   54 
 
   10 
 
   52 
 
   43 
 
   52 
  
    6 
 
   26 
 
   26 
 
   30 
 
    4 
 
    8 
 
    8 
 
   38 
 
   13 
 
   48 
 
   13 
 
   10 
 
   24 
 
   22 
   
   22 
 
   18 
 
   35 

Piscitello Leonarda 
 

Michelangelo 
 
Pizzolato Vinc. 
 
Pizzoloto Antonino 
 
(Plaia) Paolo 
 
Plescia Calogero 
 

Giuseppe 
 
Pogano Michele 
 
(Poiri) Ingnazio 
 
Pollaci Maria 
 
(Porretti) Giovanni 
 
(Portera) Francesco 
 
Portera Giuseppe 
 

Salvatore 
 
Porterio Salvatore 
 
(Praone) Giuseppe 
 
Prenopato Anna 
 

Maria 
 

Rosa 
 
Prezzi Giuseppe 
 
(Prieszo) Salvatore 
 
Profitatte Alfonso 
 
Provenza Andra 
 
(Provenza) Ugo 
 
Provenzano Giacchino 
 

Gius. 

   44 
 
   54 
 
   20 
 
   20 
 
   18 
 
   31 
 
31,31 
 
   24 
 
   40 
 
   19 
 
   43 
 
   57 
 
30,56 
 
   30 
 
   56 
 
   52 
 
    8 
 
    8 
  
    8 
 
   50 
 
   55 
 
    6 
 
   56 
 
   30 
 
   34 
 
   33 



 
 
90 

 
 
 
Pullo Vincenzo 
 
(Pupora) Rosaria 
 
Purpura Maria 
 
Purpuro Domenico 
 
Pusateri Antonina 
 
(Pusiarino) (Jov) 
Pietro 
 
Quagliano Giov. 
 
Radosta Filippo 
 
Ragusa Antonino 
 

Domenico 
 

Eleonora 
 

Francesco 
 

Giov. 
 

Gppe. 
 

Salvatore 
 

Uzo 
 
(Randazzo) ____ 
 
Randazzo Antonin 
 
Recca Giuseppe 
 
Reggio Francesco 
 
(Reoucco) Vincenzo 
 
Rer___tte Girolamo 
 
Restino Antonino 
 
Restino Salvator 
 
Restivo Rosa 
 
Ribaudo Giuseppe 

   29 
 
   43 
 
   50 
 
   43 
 
   30 
 
   36 
 
    8 
 
   38 
 
   47 
 
   47 
 
   47 
 
   47 
 
   41 
 
41,41 
 
   47 
 
   41 
 
   57 
 
   43 
 
   33 
 
   25 
 
   14 
 
   20 
 
   12 
 
   12 
 
   12 
 
   50 

Maria 
 
Rigiuto Maria 
 
(Rinella) Risella 
 
(Rini) Meghetti G. 
 
Rippo ____ 
 
Riuzo Pietro 
 
Rizzi Nicolo 
 
Rizzo Filippo 
 
Rizzo Pietro 
 
Rizzotto Giuseppe 
 
Rizzuto Antoni 
 

Boldassare 
 

Giuseppa 
 
Roccaforte Frco 
 
Rocco (Tusa) 
 
Rofolo (Luca) 
 
Romana Carmela 
 
Romano Ant. 
 

Antonino 
 

Girolamo 
 

Giuseppe 
 

(Giuseppe) 
 

Pietro 
 
(Rondone) Nicolo 
 
Roppollo Antonino 
 
Roppolo Antonina 

   33 
 
   22 
 
   48 
 
   55 
 
   22 
 
   28 
 
   29 
 
   45 
 
   37 
 
    7 
 
   30 
 
   33 
 
   33 
 
   14 
 
   17 
 
   40 
 
   21 
 
    9 
 
   39 
 
   32 
 
    5 
 
   28 
 
   56 
 
   48 
 
   49 
 
   33 



 
 

91 

 
 
 
Roppolo Antonino 
 

Epifanio 
 

Francesco 
 

Geppa. 
 

Leonardo 
 

Placido 
 

Rosaria 
 
Rosalia Scatura 
 

(Tramonte) 
 
Rosso Giuseppe 
 

Giuvanni 
 
(Rotolo) Beagio 
 
Rugesi Gppe. 
 
Runfola Gandolfo 
 
Runfolo Agostino 
 

(Galside) 
 

Giov. 
 

Vinc. 
 
Rupolo (Giovanna) 
 
Russo Francesca 

 
Nicolo 

 
Sabatino Giuseppo 
 
Sabbella Cataldo 
 
Sabbella Domaniano 
 
Saccio Giovanni 
 

Natala 

    5 
 
   17 
 
   33 
 
   16 
 
48,48 
 
   48 
 
   48 
 
   27 
 
   34 
 
   51 
 
   34 
 
   28 
 
   38 
 
   40 
 
   40 
 
   40 
 
   40 
 
   40 
 
   57 
 
   42 
 
   42 
 
   52 
 
   46 
 
   46 
 
   16 
 
   16 

Sacco Giuseppe 
 

Rosario 
 
Saccomario Giov. 
 
Saeli Santo 
 
(Saficuza) Ant. 
 

Vincenzo 
 
Sagona Vito 
 
Saladino Ant. 
 

Gesa 
 

Giuseppe 
 

Gius. 
 
Salamanca Gius 
 
Salamone Maria 
 
Saldino Ugo 
 
(Salemi) Leonardo 
 
Salodino Rosalia 
 
Salsicia Calogero 
 

Girolomo 
 
Salvaggio Rosario 
 
(Salvato) Benedetto 
 
Salvatora Calderara 
 

(Leonardo) 
 

Rosario 
 
Sambrero Salvotore 
 
(Sambuto) Alfonso 
 
(Sampagsanri) (Gius) 

    4 
 
   12 
 
    2 
 
   43 
 
   10 
 
   11 
 
   48 
 
   30 
 
    4 
 
   34 
 
   32 
 
   22 
 
   53 
 
    4 
 
   39 
 
   13 
 
   15 
 
   15 
 
   46 
 
   15 
 
   29 
 
   30 
 
   30 
 
   10 
 
   29 
 
   50 



 
 
92 

 
 
 

Sampognaro Giuseppe 
 
Sandino Nicolo 
 
Sanfilippo Ant. 
 

Gppa. 
 
(Sannasardo) Giuseppe 
 
Santangelo Aloisio 
 
Santo Lucia Stefano 
 
(Sarisi) Salvatore 
 
Sartino Giuseppa 
 

Vito 
 
Sarullo Ball Z. 
 
(Saverino)  
(Francesco) 
 
Saverino Gius. 
 
(Scabora) Gppe. 
 
(Scaletta) Rosaria 
 
Scandaliato Antonina 
 

Francesco 
 

Giuseppe 
 
Scardino Andrea 
 

Angela 
 

Giocchino 
 

Giovanni 
 

Gppe. 
 
Scarpinato Gius. 
 
Scatola Filippo 
 
Scaturso Epifano 

   49 
 
   16 
 
   30 
 
   30 
 
   50 
 
   20 
 
   29 
 
    9 
 
   34 
 
   34 
 
   28 
 
 
    9 
 
   33 
 
    4 
 
   51 
 
   39 
 
   39 
 
   39 
 
   39 
 
   48 
 
   32 
 
   33 
 
14,33 
 
    6 
 
   56 
 
   41 

Sciauno Antonino 
 
Scilabra Vil Antonino 
 
(Scimeca) Rosa 
 

Salv. 
 

Vito 
 
(Scinecca) Gppe. 
 
Sciortino Calogera 
 
Sciridino Rosaria 
 
Sciuvela Giuseppe 
 
Scoletta Giuseppa 
 
Scorsone Modesto 
 
Scortino Giuseppe 
 
(Scuieca) Onofrio 
 
(Scuiececa) Salv. 
 

Vito 
 
Scuigiuliano Antonini 
 
(Scurtino) (Giuseppe) 
 
Scuva Rosa 
 
Seddeli Concetta 
 

Giuseppe 
 
Segreto Giuseppe 
 
(Semiceca) Filippo 
 
(Semusco) Salvatore 
 
(Senia) (Maria) 
 
Serafino Antonino 
 
Serio Vincenzo 

    9 
 
   27 
 
   44 
 
   44 
 
   44 
 
   37 
 
   39 
 
   16 
 
   44 
 
   10 
 
   29 
 
   12 
 
   37 
 
   37 
 
   37 
 
   42 
 
    8 
 
    3 
 
   43 
 
   43 
 
   29 
 
   52 
 
   50 
 
   47 
 
   12 
 
   35 



 
 

93 

 
 
 

(Shelbo) Salvatoro 
 
Shittone Paolo 
 
(Shivo) Antonina 
 
(Shvoa) Vincenza 
 
(Sicausi) Francesco 
 

Girolamo 
 

Maria 
 
(SiGrado) Salvatore 
 
Silvio Calogero 
 

Giocchino 
 
Silvo Giovanni 
 
Siragusa Giuseppa 
 

Mariano 
 
(Slipano) 
(___rittoni) 
 
(S. Manetri) 
Salvatore 
 
(Smeraglia) Alberta 
 
Smeraglia Antonino 
 
Smeraglio Calogera 
 
(Sola) Salvatore 
 
(Solito) Giovanna 
 

Giuseppe 
 
Solito Giuseppe 
 
Sortino Lucia 
 
Sortino Vincenzo 
 
Spadafora Franceso 
 

Gppe 

   32 
 
   15 
 
   31 
 
   11 
 
    2 
 
    2 
 
    2 
 
   22 
 
   24 
 
   26 
 
   24 
 
   40 
 
   28 
 
 
   34 
 
 
   12 
 
   29 
 
   29 
 
   29 
 
   20 
 
   39 
 
   39 
 
   21 
 
   34 
 
   28 
 
   51 
 
   45 

Leonardo 
 
(Spallino) Liboria 
 
Sparacino Maria 
 
Spataro Francesco 
 
(Spatu) Alessandro 
 
Spedale Filippo 
 
Spera Vincenzo 
 
(Sperie) Giuseppo 
 
Speziala Maria 
 
Spinelli Giacomo 
 
Spinoso Giuseppe 
 
Spoto Beagio 
 

O Domenire 
 
(Stogsi) Rosario 
 

Stefano Rosario 
 

Vita 
 
(Sunseri) Salv. 
 
Sutera Antonina 
 

Giuseppe 
 

Rosa 
 
(Tamburella) (Santo) 
 
Taormina Gius. 
 
Tarantolo Rocco 
 
Tarnabene Michele 
 
Taruntola Vinc. 
 
(Teresa) Ignazio 

   51 
 
   29 
 
    2 
 
   29 
 
   48 
 
   40 
 
   31 
 
   54 
 
   36 
 
   29 
 
   46 
 
    8 
 
    8 
 
   30 
 
   30 
 
   30 
 
   30 
 
   21 
  
    3 
 
    3 
 
   41 
 
   47 
 
   18 
 
   10 
  
    6 
 
   48 



 
 
94 

 
 
 

(Tommasano) Giusppe 
 
(Tortorici) Antonino 
 
Tortorici Santo 
 
Tramonte Caterina 
 

Maria 
 
(Tramonte) Stefano 
 
Trcutacosta Giuseppe 
 
(Tretico) Pietro 
 
Triolo Giovanni 
 
(Troncale) Calogero 
 
Tuipanaro Francesco 
 
(Tunisa) Concetta 
 
Turnielo Margherita 
 
(Tuscio) Gppe. Nunzio 
 
Urso Pernice 
 
Vaccaro Filippo 
 

Salvatore 
 
Vaconti Vincenzo 
 
Vantello Gppe. 
 
Vazzana Rosa 
 
Venezia Maria 
 

Salvatore 
 

Vincenza 
 
Verderaine Rosa 
 
Verdura Salvatore 
 
Vicari Gppe. 

    4 
 
   28 
 
   29 
 
   17 
 
   22 
 
   19 
 
   56 
 
   15 
 
   29 
 
   28 
 
   37 
 
   43 
 
   17 
 
    4 
 
   44 
 
    6 
  
    6 
 
   27 
 
   44 
 
   29 
 
   49 
 
   57 
 
   49 
 
   54 
 
   26 
 
   38 

Vicaro Giovanni 
 
Vila Alfredo 
 
Villanello Antonina 
 
Villeria Guarino 
 
Villu Antonina 
 
Vincenza (Lenna) 
 

Portera 
 
Vincenzo Calogero 
 

Michelina 
 

Resculo 
 

Vincenzina 
 
Vinci Pietro 
 

Vincenzo 
 
Virdone Giacchino 
 
Viscardi Giuseppe 
 
Visconte Gppe. 
 
Viso Giuseppe 
 
(Visoto) Concetta 
 
Vito Bonanno 
 

Cu___io 
 

Lenna 
 
Volpe Antonino 
 
(Vucero) Baldassare 
 
Zagone Nicasio 
 
(Zambito) Giovi 
 
Zeddo Luigi 

   41 
 
   44 
 
   44 
 
   28 
 
   16 
 
   21 
 
   10 
 
   10 
 
   10 
 
   35 
 
   10 
 
    6 
 
   23 
 
   32 
 
   52 
 
   30 
 
   52 
 
   55 
 
   44 
 
   21 
 
   21 
 
   31 
 
   49 
 
   50 
 
    5 
 
   57 



 
 

95 

 
 
 
(Zia) Nicolo 
 
(Zito) Salvatore 

   19 
 
   49 

 



 
 


